To: Steve Besford-Foster, Localism Manager, Chief Executives Dept., Cornwall Council Luxstowe House, Liskeard, Cornwall, PL14 3DZ

Dear Steve

Neighbourhood Plan Application under part 2(5)(1) of the Neighbourhood Planning General Regulations 2012 for the Designation of a Neighbourhood Area

Saltash Town Council has resolved to formally apply under the regulations for the Designation of a Neighbourhood Area. (Full Council Minute 110/12/13 of 5th July 2012).

The purpose of this letter is to make the application.

Page **2** of **2** Application under Part 2 (5) (1) of The Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 for the designation of a Neighbourhood Area.

Saltash Town Council gives notice of application under Part 2 (5) (1) of The Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 for the designation of a Neighbourhood Area for the Saltash Neighbourhood Plan.

The application is accompanied by a map identifying the area to which the application relates, being the entire parish area of Saltash.

The urban settlements are within the parish and the area is considered appropriate to be designated as a neighbourhood.

Saltash Town Council is a relevant body for the purposes of section 61G of the 1990 Town and Country Planning Act being the parish council for the entire area applied for.

Yours sincerely

Ray Lane

Town Clerk